PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George OLARU	08/23/1999
Denis BABIN	08/25/1999
Neil DEWAR	08/24/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mold-Masters Limited	
Street Address:	233 Armstrong Avenue	
City:	Georgetown, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7G 4X5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10892397
Patent Number:	6852265
Patent Number:	6575731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: psocarra@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2107.1690000/1/2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Socarras	

PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0499

500057438

Total Attachments: 2

source=2107assignments#page1.tif source=2107assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

(1) George Olaru (2) Denis Babin (3) Neil Dewar

whose addresses are: OUT
(2) 39 EARLY ST, GEORGETOWN, CANADA, L765W8 SB

- (1) 2470 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M2L 1A7;
- (2) 229 Kingham Road, Acton, Ontario, Canada L7G 4S6; and
- (3) RR#3, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada L7J 48G; respectively,

hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Mold-Masters Limited, whose address is 233 Armstrong, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada L7G 4XG, as assignee, all our right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States and all other countries of the world, in and to an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTING MELT IN A MULTI-LEVEL STACK MOLD

as described and illustrated in Canadian patent application no. 2,271,407 filed May 10, 1999, and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

> PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0501

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

	(1) SIGNED, SEALED AND Canada, this 23 day of Avoust	DELIVERED, at <u>Georgetown</u> , Ontario, , 1999.
	Witness Witness	George Olaru
	(2) CICNED CEALED AND	DEL MEDED AL C. C. L. L. L. C. C. L. L. C. C. L. L. C. C. L. C. C. L. C. C. C. L. C.
	(2) SIGNED, SEALED AND Seanada, this 25 day of August	DELIVERED, at George town, Ontario,, 1999.
<u></u>	Witness	Denis Babin
	(3)	•
	SIGNED, SEALED AND Canada, this 24 day of Augus	DELIVERED, at Georgetown, Ontario, 1999.
/	Witness	Neil Dewar

RECORDED: 10/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0502